

26C of 20 15 (Rg. No. 80 of 2015)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 18 -10-2022

Today is fixed for evidence B/C.

Complainant is present and filed hazira.

Accused person is absent without any steps.

None appears despite repeated calls. None moved on behalf of the accused persons.

It is now 1.05 pm. As the accused person did not take any steps, issue W/A against sole accused person namely Hosen Khan S/o Rohul Amin Khan village + P.O. Krishnapur, PS Chandrakona Town West Midnapur.

Complainant to file requisite.

Fix **19.12.2022** for E/R of W/A.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.